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Instructor Contact Information 

 
Kurt Johnson 
National Climate Change Scientist  
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 222c 
Arlington,  VA   22203   
703-358-1917 
Kurt_johnson@fws.gov 
 

Jean Brennan 
Appalachian LCC Coordinator 
Virginia Tech Conservation Management Institute 
1900 Kraft Drive 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
540-231-7121 
jean_brennan@fws.gov 

 
Stephen Jackson 
University of Wyoming 
Dept. of Botany, 3165 
1000 E. University Ave. 
Laramie, WY  82071 
307-766-2819 
Jackson@uwyo.edu 
 
 

Donna Brewer 
National Conservation Training Center 
698 Conservation Way 
Shepherdstown, WV  25443 
304-876-7451 
Donna_brewer@fws.gov 
 

Bruce Stein 
National Wildlife Federation 
Associate Director 
Wildlife Conservation and Global Warming 
National Advocacy Center  
901 E. Street NW 
Washington, DC  20004 
202-797-6602 
steinb@nwf.org 
 
 

Mark Shaffer 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA  22203 
Phone: (703) 358-2603 
Mark_shaffer@fws.gov 
 

Jennifer Hoffman, PhD 
Senior Scientist, Climate Adaptation 
EcoAdapt 
4755 NE Lamms Lane 
Poulsbo WA 98370 
206 818 4678 
jennie@ecoadapt.org 
http://www.ecoadapt.org 
http://climate-adaptation.blogspot.com 
http://www.cakex.org 

Joe DeVivo 
Program Coordinator 
Southeast Coast Inventory & Monitoring Network 
National Park Service 
160 Phoenix Road 
Athens, GA 30605 
706-352-9346 
joe_devivo@nps.gov 
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Roger Griffis 
NOAA 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-6233 
301-713-2989 x 115 
roger.b.griffis@noaa.gov 
 

 
David T. Eisenhauer 
Office of Public Affairs 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, MS 330 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703 358-2284 
David_eisenhauer@fws.gov 
 

Karen Akerlof 
Center for Climate Change Communication 
George Mason University 
4400 University Dr., MS 6A8 
Fairfax, Virginia  22030 
703.993.8354  
kakerlof@gmu.edu 

Sandy Spakoff 
National Conservation Training Center 
698 Conservation Way 
Shepherdstown, WV  25443 
304-876-7783 
Sandy_spakoff@fws.gov 
 

 
Randy Olson 
Filmmaker and Author 
Prairie Starfish Productions 
5254 Melrose Ave Ste 112D 
Los Angeles, CA  90038 
323-646-5047 

rolson@usc.edu 

 

 
Rachel Weisel 
Office of Public Affairs 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703 358-2648 
Rachel_weisel@fws.gov 
 

Stacy Shelton 
Public Affairs Specialist 
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service 
1875 Century Blvd., Suite 410 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
404-679-7290 
Stacy_shelton@fws.gov 
 

Nan Rollison 
Office of Public Affairs 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703 358-2143 
Nan_rollison@fws.gov 
 

Mike Davidson 
Office of Public Affairs 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive, MS 330 
Arlington, VA  22203 
703 358-2273 
Michael_davidson@fws.gov 
 

Jennifer Strickland 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Region 4 
1875 Century Blvd.  
Atlanta, GA  30345 
404-679-7299 
Jennifer_strickland@fws.gov 
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Marilyn Brower 
USFWS 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA   22203 
 703 358 1924 
marilyn_brower@fws.gov 
 

 
 
Drue DeBerry 
USFWS 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA   22203 
703-358-1746 
Drue_deberry@fws.gov 
 
 

Terry L. Root  
Senior Fellow/University Faculty  
Woods Institute for the Environment  
Professor, by Courtesy, Biology Department  
Yang & Yamazaki Environment& Energy Bldg, 
Room 377  
473 Via Ortega, Stanford University  
Stanford CA 94305  
W 650-736-1296; F 650-725-4387  
terryroot.stanford.edu 

 

  
 
 
 

 
 
 

mailto:marilyn_brower@fws.gov


 Resource Management Implications of Global Climate Change 

 July 18 – 22, 2011    NCTC 

 

 

Instructors Contributing by Web conferencing 

 

Camille Parmesan 
University of Texas 
Integrative Biology - C0930 
1 University Station 
Austin, TX    78712 
(512) 232-1860 
parmesan@uts.cc.utexas.edu 
 
Healy Hamilton 
Director, Center for Applied Biodiversity Informatics 
California Academy of Science 
55 Music Concourse Dr. 
Golden Gate Park 
San Francisco Ca 94118 
http://www.climateshifts.org/ 
415-515-4407 
HHamilton@calacademy.org 
 

Hector Galbraith, PhD  
Director Climate Change Initiative  
Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences 
p: 802 258 4836 
c: 802 222 1916 
hg2@myfairpoint.net 
 
Joshua J. Lawler 
School of Forest Resources 
University of Washington 
Box 352100 
Seattle, WA 98195-2100 
206.685.4367 
jlawler@u.washington.edu  
 

Katharine Hayhoe 
ATMOS Research & Consulting 
P.O. Box 16578 
Lubbock, TX    79490 
Phone: 877-91ATMOS (877-912-8667)  
hayhoe@atmosresearch.com 
 
 

http://www.climateshifts.org/
mailto:jlawler@u.washington.edu
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Thomas Minney 
The Nature Conservancy  
West Virginia Field Office 
P.O. Box 250 
Elkins, WV  26241   
304-637-0160 x105 
tminney@tnc.org  
 
Doug Austen 
National LCC Coordinator 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
4401 N. Fairfax Drive 
Arlington, VA  22203 
Phone: (703) 358-1953 
Doug_austen@fws.gov 
 
Arpita Choudhury 
Science and Research Liaison 
Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies 
444 North Capitol Street NW   Suite 725 
Washington DC  20001 
202-624-5853 
achoudhury@fishwildlife.org 
 
 
T. Douglas Beard, Jr., Ph.D. USGS 
Chief, National Climate Change and Wildlife Science Center 
12201 Sunrise Valley Dr.  MS 300 
Reston, VA  20192 
703-648-4215 
dbeard@usgs.gov 
 
 

Deanna Spooner 
Coordinator 
Pacific Islands Climate Change Cooperative 
677 Ala Moana Blvd., Suite 320 
Honolulu, HI   96813 
808-687-6148  
deanna.spooner@piccc.net (email) | piccc.net (web) 
 

 

 

mailto:deanna.spooner@piccc.net
mailto:deanna.spooner@piccc.net
mailto:deanna.spooner@piccc.net
http://piccc.net/
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Angie Richman 
National Park Service 
Climate Change Response Program 
1201 Oakridge Drive Suite 200 
Fort Collins, CO  80525 
Angie_Richman@nps.gov 
 

Dave Atkins 
US Forest Service 
Woody Biomass Utilization Program Manager 
State and Private Forestry  
Northern and Intermountain Regions 
Missoula, MT 
o: (406) 329-3134 
datkins@fs.fed.us 
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